Branchport/Keuka Park Fire District

Towns of Jerusalem in Yates County and Pulteney in Steuben County

Notice of Public Hearing on the Annual Budget

The Board of Fire Commissioners of the Branchport/Keuka Park Fire District, located in the Town of Jerusalem in Yates County and the Town of Pulteney in Steuben County, State of New York will present the proposed Budget of the Branchport/Keuka Fire District.

Pursuant to Town Law 105, a Public Hearing will be held at 7:00 p.m. prevailing time on October 16, 2007 at the Branchport Fire House, 3886 Route 54A, Branchport, New York 14418.

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor or against the Proposed Budget as submitted or any item or items contained therein.

A copy of the proposed budget is available at the following locations:

Branchport Fire House, 3886 Route 54A, Branchport, New York 14418 on October 4 and October 7, 2007 between 7:00 and 8:00 p.m. prevailing time.

Office of the Town Clerk, Town of Jerusalem, 3816 Italy Hill, Branchport, NY 14418, on Monday through Friday during the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. and on Friday during the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m., prevailing time.

Office of the Town Clerk, Town of Pulteney, 9226 County Route 74, Pulteney, NY 14874, on Monday during the hours of 4:00 p.m. to 6:30 and on Tuesday through Friday during the hours of 10:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m., prevailing time, through October 1, 2007, and on Tuesdays through Thursdays during the hours of 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., prevailing time stating October 2, 2007.

Dated: October 2, 2007

Board of Fire Commissioners Branchport/Keuka Park Fire District P.O. Box 215 Keuka Park, NY 14478